262971

CT \$240.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Wachovia Bank, National Association (For First Lien Facility) | | 07/01/2008 | national banking association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JPS Elastomerics Corp. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 412 Main Street |
| City: | Easthampton |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01027 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2629710 | STEVENS GEOMEMBRANES |
| Registration Number: | 2535341 | STEVENS ROOFING SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 2389414 | STEVENS |
| Registration Number: | 2382614 | S |
| Registration Number: | 1565949 | HI-TUFF |
| Registration Number: | 1564061 | HI-TUFF |
| Registration Number: | 1554398 | HI-TUFF |
| Serial Number: | 78897812 | STEVENS EV |
| Serial Number: | 78897823 | GARDENTOP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0488

900110368

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal -- PHRD Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303 866-JPS ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Bobbi Acord NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /ba/ 07/01/2008 Date: **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark 1#page1.tif source=Trademark 1#page2.tif source=Trademark 1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0489

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as collateral and administrative agent (together with its successors in such capacity, "Agent"), does hereby (i) release all of its security interest and all liens and encumbrances covering the specific Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 6, 2007 (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between Agent and JPS ELASTOMERICS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), recorded September 20, 2007, on Reel No. 003625, Frame 0131, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks; and (ii) restore all right, title and interest (to the extent such right, title and interest was conveyed to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement) in and to the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.

Nothing herein shall be deemed to evidence or constitute an acknowledgment by Agent of the satisfaction of any indebtedness and other obligations heretofore secured by the Trademark Security Agreement, or a release of any Trademarks or other collateral other than the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer, on July 1, 2008.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

DIRECTOR P

864331_2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0490

| STATE OF Geogia |) |
|--------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF Gruinnet |) |

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Teanet Child's Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said national banking association.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 30 day of 2008.

Notary Public

Executed on 6/30/08

My Commission Expires: 5/19/09

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0491

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u> | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | Registration No. |
|-------------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| STEVENS GEOMEMBRANES | United States | 2,629,710 |
| STEVENS ROOFING SYSTEMS | United States | 2,535,341 |
| STEVENS | United States | 2,389,414 |
| S | United States | 2,382,614 |
| HI-TUFF | United States | 1,565,949 |
| HI-TUFF ; | United States | 1,564,061 |
| HI-TUFF | United States | 1,554,398 |
| | | |
| Trademark | | • |
| Application | Jurisdiction | Serial No. |
| STEVENS EV | United States | 78/897,812 |
| GARDENTOP | United States | 78/897,823 |

RECORDED: 07/01/2008 REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0492